© 2015 Microsemi Corporation. Company Proprietary.  1
Power Matters.TM
Microsemi Space Time and
Frequency Products
Microsemi Space Forum 2015
Peter Cash, Director of Space Defense and Advanced Technology
Ashley Pollock, Business Development Manager
Power Matters.TM 2 © 2015 Microsemi Corporation. Company Proprietary.

9960QT
9635QT
Model Key Features
9800QT (50MHz),
9801QT (100MHz)
• 50MHz & 100MHz (OCXO)
• Excellent STS (5E-12 @1 sec)
• Smallest Package size 1.33”x 1.33”x 1.33”
•  Short lead times
•    < 4weeks (Engr. Model), <12weeks (Flight Model)
9600QT (5MHZ),
9601QT (10MHz)
• 5MHz and 10 MHz OCXO (STD)
• Compact form-factor
•Exceptional low-noise/high stability
•Strong Space Flight Heritage
• Short lead times
•    < 4weeks (Engr. Model), <12weeks (Flight Model)
9635QT •10MHz (OCXO)
•Low Cost
•Smallest Package size 1.33”x 1.33”x 1.33”
•Excellent STS (4E-12 @1 sec)
•<4weeks “Off-The-Shelf Delivery”
9960QT (10MHz),
99601QT (50MHz)
•10MHz & 50MHz (TCXO)
•Low- SWaP
•  Size 24-pin ddip, 0.5” profile
• Weight <.03kg
•Power 220mW (Steady-state)
• Hybrid space qualified oscillators
• <4weeks “Off-The-Shelf Delivery”
Power Matters.TM 31 © 2015 Microsemi Corporation. Company Proprietary.
Model 4410 CAFS – Cesium Atomic Clock -
GPS Block IIF
Parameter   Value
Output Frequency  10.23 MHz  (nominal in-orbit)
Output Power  +18 dBm 1.5 dB
Adjustment Range  1x10-9
Adjustment Resolution  1x10-15
Accuracy   1x10-11
Reproducibility  2x10-12
Stability   2x10-11-1/2
Temperature Sensitivity  <5x10-14/C
Voltage Sensitivity  <1.3x10-13/Volt
Magnetic Field Sensitivity  <1x10-12/Gauss
Operating Temperature Range  0 to 50C
Functional Temperature Range  -29 to 66C
Size   6.25” x 7.70” x 16.50”
Weight   30 lbs
Power   29Watts
Power Matters.TM 32 © 2015 Microsemi Corporation. Company Proprietary.
Conclusions
 Timing is a critical element to all satellites
 Space has been the foundation of Microsemi's timing
technology from the Space borne Cesium clocks in the
1970’s to the next generation Satellite Timing modules of the
future
 Microsemi designs, develops and delivers industry leading
frequency and timing products with unsurpassed reliability
Model 4401 GPS Cesium Standard
NTS-2 and GPS I, II and IIA
9500B Ultra Stable Oscillator
Power Matters.TM 33 © 2015 Microsemi Corporation. Company Proprietary.
Microsemi Corporation (MSCC) offers a comprehensive portfolio of semiconductor and system solutions for